OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. 21/207-2018 ME(1)

Dated, Panchkula, the 04.12.2018

The deputation orders for three days in a week of Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Clerk Govt. College, Naraingarh (Ambala) to Govt. College for women, Shahzadpur (Ambala) issued vide order No. 21/207-2018 ME(1) Dated 05.10.2018 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

A. SREENIVAS DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst.No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 4/12/18

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal, Govt. College, Naraingarh (Ambala) and Govt. College for women, Shahzadpur (Ambala).
- 2. Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Clerk Govt. College, Naraingarh (Ambala).
- 3. Incharge, Web Portal O/o DHE Haryana.
- 4. PS/DHE, PA/Addl. Director.

Superintendent M.E. for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.